## COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

## APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2018 & IA NOS. 1079 OF 2018

Dated: 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

M/s Alles Solar Private Limited .... Appellant(s)

Vs.

Bangalore Electricity Supply Company Limited & Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli

Mr. Nand Kumar K.B.

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Shahbaz Hussain

Mr. Fahad Khan for R-1 & R-3

Mr. Joseph Aristotle Mr. Shiva P. for R-2

## **ORDER**

The learned counsel, Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, appearing for the Appellant has filed a Memo dated 28.03.2019. The same was taken on record.

The statement made in the aforesaid memo dated 28.03.2019 filed by the counsel for the Appellant read thus:

"МЕМО

This is to place on record of this Hon'ble Tribunal that Appeal No. 322/18, 328/18, 342/18, 10/19 & 12/19 are listed before Court No.1 of this Tribunal arising out of the same subject matter where interim orders are also passed for pending further adjudication and the next date of hearing for this matters are 3/4/2019. It is requested to this Hon'ble Court that this Appeal may also be listed along with them, n the interest of justice as there would be infirmity in the orders on the same subject matter."

In the light of the statement made and the reasons stated in the Memo dated 28.03.2019 filed by the counsel for the Appellant, as stated supra, Registry is directed to list the instant Appeal along with Appeal Nos. 322, 328, 342 of 2018 and Appeal Nos. 10 and 12 of 2019 for hearing **before Court-I** on **03.04.2019**, as requested.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N. K. Patil) Judicial Member